

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 66939 of 2010

**Petitioner :-** Subachchan And Another

**Respondent :-** Dy. Director Of Consolidation Ghazipur And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** P.N. Kushwaha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Pramod Kumar Pandey

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.**

1. None is present for the petitioners, however, learned counsel for the respondents is present.

2. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day.

3. List this matter on 05.09.2024.

**Order Date :-** 30.7.2024

Rama Kant